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2022 Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski
Lublin, 9. - 10.4.2022

Event 4 Women, 100m Breaststroke 14 years and older
09.04.2022 - 9:21 Results
Rekord Polski Open 1:07.92 SZTANDERA Dominika 00101 Lublin 21.05.2017
Rekord Polski 19 - 23 1:07.92 SZTANDERA Dominika 00101 Lublin 21.05.2017
Rekord Polski 18 1:08.25 HALLMANN Weronika 00114 Łódź 27.05.2018
Rekord Polski 17 1:08.93 PIECHOWICZ Karolina 01813 Rzym (ITA) 11.07.2021
Rekord Polski 16 1:08.93 PIECHOWICZ Karolina 01813 Rzym (ITA) 11.07.2021
Rekord Polski 15 1:10.43 ZACHORZ Paulina 00416 Gorzow Wlkp. 13.07.2008
Rekord Polski 14 1:11.81 CHRZAN Zofia 03310 Olsztyn 16.05.2019

Minimum kwal. do Uniwersjady - Chengdu Open: 1:08.41  /  Minimum kwal. do ME Juniorów - Bukareszt 16 - 17: 1:10.34  /
Minimum kwal. do MŚ Seniorów - Budapeszt Open: 1:07.07
Points: FINA 2022

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

JUNIOR MŁODSZY 14 LAT

1. RYCHTER Marta 14 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1:17.99 555 37.30 40.69
2. STASZKIEWICZ Julia 14 KS ,,Gornik'' Sosnowiec 1:19.05 533 37.11 41.94
3. HABARTA Larysa 14 UKS Aquatica Pawlowice 1:19.20 530 36.71 42.49
4. BALAS Maria 14 UKS 307 Warszawa 1:19.85 518 37.91 41.94
5. BIELAK Kamila 14 UKS SP5 Swim 1:20.50 505 38.56 41.94
6. NARKIEWICZ Oliwia 14 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:20.71 501 37.86 42.85
7. LESIAK Weronika 14 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 1:21.05 495 38.40 42.65
8. FORMELA Natalia 14 GKS ,,CARTUSIA''  w Kartuzach 1:21.72 483 38.69 43.03
9. ZIELINSKA Malgorzata 14 UKS Zabianka Gdansk 1:22.02 477 38.15 43.87

10. NIEWIADOMSKA Maja 14 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochlowice Ruda Slaska1:22.63 467 39.83 42.80
11. KORCZAK Weronika 14 MKS ,,Jagiellonka'' Warszawa 1:22.75 465 38.59 44.16
12. ZYGNAROWSKA Michalina 14 MUKP ,,Przyjazne Wody'' 1:22.96 461 38.68 44.28
13. BARAN Agata 14 Uks ,,Pingwiny'' 1:22.98 461 39.12 43.86
14. ZBUTOWICZ Julia 14 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 1:23.15 458 38.90 44.25
15. JABLONSKA Natalia 14 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1:23.78 448 39.21 44.57
16. SKORYKOW Lena 14 UKS Ostrobramska 1:25.78 417 39.42 46.36
17. KLIM Oliwia 14 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 1:25.86 416 40.08 45.78
18. BLAWICKA Milena 14 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Bedzin 1:27.14 398 40.57 46.57
19. ZAWOL Weronika 14 Uks Skarpa Lublin 1:27.32 396 41.22 46.10
20. POKRZYWA Julia 14 KS Swim2Win Krosno 1:27.51 393 40.12 47.39
21. ORNOWSKA Zuzanna 14 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 1:27.67 391 41.53 46.14
22. FARUGA Julia 14 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochlowice Ruda Slaska1:27.95 387 41.75 46.20
23. WALKIEWICZ Zuzanna 14 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochlowice Ruda Slaska1:27.99 387 41.25 46.74
24. WACLAW Maja 14 KP Sokol Rzeszow 1:30.49 355 41.78 48.71
25. PETRYKOWSKA Zuzanna 14 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 1:31.83 340 42.46 49.37
26. WAWRZKO Wiktoria 14 UKS Siodemka Gdynia 1:37.79 282 46.69 51.10

JUNIOR MŁODSZY 15 LAT

1. WOZNIAK Michalina 15 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 1:14.77 630 35.69 39.08
2. KUBICKA Aleksandra 15 Sejwal Rypin 1:14.78 630 35.99 38.79
3. PIETRZYK Hanna 15 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1:15.94 602 35.66 40.28
4. SZOPA Natalia 15 UKP Gryf Debica 1:16.03 600 35.17 40.86
5. DRAZKIEWICZ Pola 15 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 1:16.45 590 35.66 40.79
6. KAWKA Zuzanna 15 KU AZS UAM Poznan 1:16.98 578 35.94 41.04
7. RYZNAR Katarzyna 15 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:17.69 562 36.04 41.65
8. ZIELINSKA Maja 15 UKS SP5 Swim 1:18.48 545 36.88 41.60
9. VYSATA Zuzanna 15 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1:19.73 520 35.52 44.21

10. WOJCIK-MLOCHOWSKA Liliana15 Buks 1:20.55 504 37.43 43.12
11. DUNKO Julia 15 RWKS Sparta Bilgoraj 1:21.33 490 38.36 42.97
12. GAWEL Izabela 15 KP Sokol Rzeszow 1:22.53 469 37.63 44.90
13. NOWAK Zuzanna 15 KS Posnania Poznan 1:24.46 437 41.21 43.25
14. LIPINSKA Julia 15 UKS "Feniks" Debica 1:24.70 434 40.19 44.51
15. IGNACZAK Julia 15 MKS Piaseczno 1:25.06 428 39.91 45.15
16. ZUCHOWSKA Antonina 15 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 1:25.20 426 39.21 45.99
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2022 Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski
Lublin, 9. - 10.4.2022

Event 4, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, JUNIOR MŁODSZY 15 LAT

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

17. WYLUPEK Kasjana 15 UKS ,,ORKA'' Zamosc 1:25.45 422 40.30 45.15
18. BRZYSZKO Paula 15 Uks Skarpa Lublin 1:25.89 416 38.44 47.45
19. BUTRYN Wiktoria 15 Klub Plywacki Ciechanow 1:27.04 399 39.60 47.44
20. BILINSKA Natalia 15 UKS Siodemka Gdynia 1:29.70 365 41.22 48.48
21. LESZKOWICZ Nina 15 UKS ,,ORKA'' Zamosc 1:30.24 358 41.31 48.93
22. DABROWSKA Lena 15 KP Pletwal Mlawa 1:32.86 329 42.11 50.75
23. TURSKA Rozalia 15 UKS SP5 Swim 1:33.74 320 45.12 48.62
24. KOTOWSKA Maja 15 UKS Ostrobramska 1:34.66 310 43.73 50.93

JUNIOR MŁODSZY 16 LAT

1. KAMINSKA Zuzanna 16 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Sw. 1:14.17 646 34.98 39.19
2. JAROSZ Helena 16 UKP Unia Oswiecim 1:14.54 636 35.16 39.38
3. SZYDLO Amelia 16 MKS SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:15.62 609 34.87 40.75
4. JANASZEK-SEYDLITZ Zofia 16 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynow'' 1:16.10 598 35.77 40.33
5. DRYNKOWSKA Lena 16 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:16.74 583 34.78 41.96
6. BETKOWSKA Zuzanna 16 UKS SMS Galicja Krakow 1:17.83 559 36.01 41.82
7. GRUSZCZYNSKA Aleksandra 16 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1:18.65 542 36.33 42.32
8. CHOJNACKA Kinga 16 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1:18.99 535 36.45 42.54
9. ERON Marta 16 MKP Gdansk 1:19.36 527 37.83 41.53

10. SULAK Antonina 16 UKS Piatka Konstantynow Lodzki 1:19.44 526 38.13 41.31
11. MIKULA Natalia 16 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1:20.31 509 37.36 42.95
12. SOBEK Iga 16 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1:20.43 506 38.16 42.27
13. JONAK Jagoda 16 UKS Delfin Garwolin 1:21.74 482 38.45 43.29
14. ROWINSKA Patrycja 16 UKS "Feniks" Debica 1:21.80 481 38.34 43.46
15. MAZNICKA Martyna 16 UKS "Feniks" Debica 1:24.70 434 40.00 44.70

WOZNIAK Julia 16 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:24.70 434 39.42 45.28
17. MIEKUS Alicja 16 UKS Ostrobramska 1:25.54 421 38.74 46.80
18. NIEWIADOMSKA Alicja 16 MTS Kwidzyn 1:28.67 378 42.16 46.51
19. ALKIEWICZ Natalia 16 UKS Siodemka Gdynia 1:40.71 258 48.23 52.48

JUNIOR 17-18 LAT

1. PIECHOWICZ Karolina 17 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 1:11.02 736 32.30 38.72
2. TYMINSKA Zofia 18 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1:11.38 725 33.33 38.05
3. HERMANOWSKA Natalia 18 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:13.44 665 34.59 38.85
4. DOROSZKIEWICZ Anna 17 UKP Jedynka Elblag 1:14.18 646 35.24 38.94
5. RADEK Wiktoria 17 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 1:14.51 637 34.67 39.84
6. OFMAN Julia 18 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Sw. 1:14.71 632 35.43 39.28
7. STRZADALA Karolina 18 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1:15.01 624 34.77 40.24
8. ZIELINSKA Maria 18 MPKS Orka Ciechanow 1:15.31 617 34.94 40.37
9. BALDA Aleksandra 17 MKS Piaseczno 1:15.54 611 34.10 41.44

10. KLEJNA Weronika 17 UKS ,,Jedynka'' SP SOLEX 1:16.29 593 35.91 40.38
11. ZYDEK Kinga 17 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1:17.17 573 35.83 41.34
12. WIKTOROWICZ Patrycja 18 MKS SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:18.19 551 36.94 41.25
13. HAR Zofia 18 MKS Piaseczno 1:18.30 549 36.45 41.85
14. PECIO Anna 17 KS ,,Wisla'' Pulawy 1:19.99 515 37.12 42.87
15. NOWAK Paulina 17 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1:21.45 488 39.98 41.47
16. KRYZA Maja 17 PTS "JANOSIK" Bielsko-Biala 1:23.10 459 39.76 43.34
17. OSSOWSKA Kalina 17 KP Pletwal Mlawa 1:24.32 439 39.35 44.97
18. GOMULKA Natalia 18 UKS 190 Lodz 1:24.34 439 40.40 43.94
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2022 Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski
Lublin, 9. - 10.4.2022

Event 4, Women, 100m Breaststroke

OPEN

1. MAZURKIEWICZ Barbara 21 KU AZS Uniwersytetu Warszawskiego1:10.41 755 33.21 37.20
2. HALLMANN Weronika 22 AZS AWF Warszawa 1:10.79 743 32.79 38.00
3. PIECHOWICZ Karolina 17 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 1:11.02 736 32.30 38.72
4. TYMINSKA Zofia 18 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1:11.38 725 33.33 38.05
5. HERBREDER Gabriela 19 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynow'' 1:12.13 702 33.92 38.21
6. WOJTKOWIAK Alicja 19 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:12.33 696 33.70 38.63
7. HERMANOWSKA Natalia 18 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:13.44 665 34.59 38.85
8. WIKIEL Angelika 24 AZS AWF Warszawa 1:14.12 647 35.02 39.10
9. KAMINSKA Zuzanna 16 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Sw. 1:14.17 646 34.98 39.19

10. DOROSZKIEWICZ Anna 17 UKP Jedynka Elblag 1:14.18 646 35.24 38.94
11. OBAJTEK Aleksandra 19 AZS AWF Warszawa 1:14.46 638 34.94 39.52
12. RADEK Wiktoria 17 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 1:14.51 637 34.67 39.84
13. JAROSZ Helena 16 UKP Unia Oswiecim 1:14.54 636 35.16 39.38
14. RUSSEK Agata 19 KU AZS Uniwersytetu Warszawskiego1:14.63 634 35.35 39.28
15. OFMAN Julia 18 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Sw. 1:14.71 632 35.43 39.28
16. WOZNIAK Michalina 15 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 1:14.77 630 35.69 39.08
17. KUBICKA Aleksandra 15 Sejwal Rypin 1:14.78 630 35.99 38.79

WLODARKIEWICZ Magdalena 19 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:14.78 630 33.87 40.91
19. STRZADALA Karolina 18 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1:15.01 624 34.77 40.24
20. ZIELINSKA Maria 18 MPKS Orka Ciechanow 1:15.31 617 34.94 40.37
21. BALDA Aleksandra 17 MKS Piaseczno 1:15.54 611 34.10 41.44
22. SZYDLO Amelia 16 MKS SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:15.62 609 34.87 40.75
23. PIETRZYK Hanna 15 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1:15.94 602 35.66 40.28
24. SZOPA Natalia 15 UKP Gryf Debica 1:16.03 600 35.17 40.86
25. JANASZEK-SEYDLITZ Zofia 16 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynow'' 1:16.10 598 35.77 40.33
26. KLEJNA Weronika 17 UKS ,,Jedynka'' SP SOLEX 1:16.29 593 35.91 40.38
27. FAMULOK Zuzanna 19 UKP Unia Oswiecim 1:16.43 590 36.61 39.82
28. DRAZKIEWICZ Pola 15 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 1:16.45 590 35.66 40.79
29. DRYNKOWSKA Lena 16 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:16.74 583 34.78 41.96
30. KAWKA Zuzanna 15 KU AZS UAM Poznan 1:16.98 578 35.94 41.04
31. CHMIELEWSKA Julia 20 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1:17.11 575 35.94 41.17
32. ZYDEK Kinga 17 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1:17.17 573 35.83 41.34
33. RYZNAR Katarzyna 15 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:17.69 562 36.04 41.65
34. BETKOWSKA Zuzanna 16 UKS SMS Galicja Krakow 1:17.83 559 36.01 41.82
35. RYCHTER Marta 14 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1:17.99 555 37.30 40.69
36. WIKTOROWICZ Patrycja 18 MKS SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:18.19 551 36.94 41.25
37. HAR Zofia 18 MKS Piaseczno 1:18.30 549 36.45 41.85
38. ZIELINSKA Maja 15 UKS SP5 Swim 1:18.48 545 36.88 41.60
39. GRUSZCZYNSKA Aleksandra 16 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1:18.65 542 36.33 42.32
40. CHOJNACKA Kinga 16 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1:18.99 535 36.45 42.54
41. STASZKIEWICZ Julia 14 KS ,,Gornik'' Sosnowiec 1:19.05 533 37.11 41.94
42. PIOTROWICZ Maja 20 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1:19.15 531 37.05 42.10
43. HABARTA Larysa 14 UKS Aquatica Pawlowice 1:19.20 530 36.71 42.49
44. ERON Marta 16 MKP Gdansk 1:19.36 527 37.83 41.53
45. SULAK Antonina 16 UKS Piatka Konstantynow Lodzki 1:19.44 526 38.13 41.31
46. VYSATA Zuzanna 15 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1:19.73 520 35.52 44.21
47. BALAS Maria 14 UKS 307 Warszawa 1:19.85 518 37.91 41.94
48. PECIO Anna 17 KS ,,Wisla'' Pulawy 1:19.99 515 37.12 42.87
49. SZYSZKO Karolina 19 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1:20.17 511 37.61 42.56
50. MIKULA Natalia 16 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 1:20.31 509 37.36 42.95
51. SOBEK Iga 16 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1:20.43 506 38.16 42.27
52. BIELAK Kamila 14 UKS SP5 Swim 1:20.50 505 38.56 41.94
53. WOJCIK-MLOCHOWSKA Liliana15 Buks 1:20.55 504 37.43 43.12
54. NARKIEWICZ Oliwia 14 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:20.71 501 37.86 42.85
55. LESIAK Weronika 14 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 1:21.05 495 38.40 42.65
56. DUNKO Julia 15 RWKS Sparta Bilgoraj 1:21.33 490 38.36 42.97
57. NOWAK Paulina 17 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1:21.45 488 39.98 41.47
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2022 Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski
Lublin, 9. - 10.4.2022

Event 4, Women, 100m Breaststroke, OPEN

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

58. FORMELA Natalia 14 GKS ,,CARTUSIA''  w Kartuzach 1:21.72 483 38.69 43.03
59. JONAK Jagoda 16 UKS Delfin Garwolin 1:21.74 482 38.45 43.29
60. ROWINSKA Patrycja 16 UKS "Feniks" Debica 1:21.80 481 38.34 43.46
61. ZIELINSKA Malgorzata 14 UKS Zabianka Gdansk 1:22.02 477 38.15 43.87
62. GAWEL Izabela 15 KP Sokol Rzeszow 1:22.53 469 37.63 44.90
63. NIEWIADOMSKA Maja 14 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochlowice Ruda Slaska1:22.63 467 39.83 42.80
64. KORCZAK Weronika 14 MKS ,,Jagiellonka'' Warszawa 1:22.75 465 38.59 44.16
65. ZYGNAROWSKA Michalina 14 MUKP ,,Przyjazne Wody'' 1:22.96 461 38.68 44.28
66. BARAN Agata 14 Uks ,,Pingwiny'' 1:22.98 461 39.12 43.86
67. KRYZA Maja 17 PTS "JANOSIK" Bielsko-Biala 1:23.10 459 39.76 43.34
68. ZBUTOWICZ Julia 14 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 1:23.15 458 38.90 44.25
69. JABLONSKA Natalia 14 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1:23.78 448 39.21 44.57
70. OSSOWSKA Kalina 17 KP Pletwal Mlawa 1:24.32 439 39.35 44.97
71. GOMULKA Natalia 18 UKS 190 Lodz 1:24.34 439 40.40 43.94
72. RYBAK Jennifer 19 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1:24.37 439 38.49 45.88
73. NOWAK Zuzanna 15 KS Posnania Poznan 1:24.46 437 41.21 43.25
74. MAZNICKA Martyna 16 UKS "Feniks" Debica 1:24.70 434 40.00 44.70

LIPINSKA Julia 15 UKS "Feniks" Debica 1:24.70 434 40.19 44.51
WOZNIAK Julia 16 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1:24.70 434 39.42 45.28

77. IGNACZAK Julia 15 MKS Piaseczno 1:25.06 428 39.91 45.15
78. ZUCHOWSKA Antonina 15 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 1:25.20 426 39.21 45.99
79. WYLUPEK Kasjana 15 UKS ,,ORKA'' Zamosc 1:25.45 422 40.30 45.15
80. MIEKUS Alicja 16 UKS Ostrobramska 1:25.54 421 38.74 46.80
81. SKORYKOW Lena 14 UKS Ostrobramska 1:25.78 417 39.42 46.36
82. KLIM Oliwia 14 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 1:25.86 416 40.08 45.78
83. BRZYSZKO Paula 15 Uks Skarpa Lublin 1:25.89 416 38.44 47.45
84. BUTRYN Wiktoria 15 Klub Plywacki Ciechanow 1:27.04 399 39.60 47.44
85. BLAWICKA Milena 14 UKS  ,,Dragon'' Bedzin 1:27.14 398 40.57 46.57
86. ZAWOL Weronika 14 Uks Skarpa Lublin 1:27.32 396 41.22 46.10
87. POKRZYWA Julia 14 KS Swim2Win Krosno 1:27.51 393 40.12 47.39
88. ORNOWSKA Zuzanna 14 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 1:27.67 391 41.53 46.14
89. FARUGA Julia 14 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochlowice Ruda Slaska1:27.95 387 41.75 46.20
90. WALKIEWICZ Zuzanna 14 UKS ,,MANTA'' Kochlowice Ruda Slaska1:27.99 387 41.25 46.74
91. NIEWIADOMSKA Alicja 16 MTS Kwidzyn 1:28.67 378 42.16 46.51
92. BILINSKA Natalia 15 UKS Siodemka Gdynia 1:29.70 365 41.22 48.48
93. LESZKOWICZ Nina 15 UKS ,,ORKA'' Zamosc 1:30.24 358 41.31 48.93
94. WACLAW Maja 14 KP Sokol Rzeszow 1:30.49 355 41.78 48.71
95. PETRYKOWSKA Zuzanna 14 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 1:31.83 340 42.46 49.37
96. DABROWSKA Lena 15 KP Pletwal Mlawa 1:32.86 329 42.11 50.75
97. TURSKA Rozalia 15 UKS SP5 Swim 1:33.74 320 45.12 48.62
98. KOTOWSKA Maja 15 UKS Ostrobramska 1:34.66 310 43.73 50.93
99. WAWRZKO Wiktoria 14 UKS Siodemka Gdynia 1:37.79 282 46.69 51.10

100. ALKIEWICZ Natalia 16 UKS Siodemka Gdynia 1:40.71 258 48.23 52.48


